## Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4715

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 June 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 (RIPA).

You asked:

1) How many members of staff (including former members of staff and locum staff working for the Trust) has the Trust investigated using RIPA powers? Please break this down by year.

2) What type of investigation was done under RIPA? E.g. copies of emails, internet history, etc.?

Trust response:

1. We can confirm no members of staff have been investigated under RIPA in the last 3 years.

2. Not applicable